MILE’JEST TRACK NIWSLETTER

PUhlished hy+ Don Kopriva, SID,

Teleprhones: AC 414,

(NCAA cqualifying mar?)

69 YARD DASH (6.1)

6.1

300 YARD
30.4
39.5

30.6
30.7

30.8
30.9
31.0

Pandy Smith/MichSt
Nate Wvatt/I1ll

Charlton Fhizuelen/Ill

Douqg Hennigar/Mich
russell Bailev/EastMich
Ray Griffin/ohioSt.
Ken Oalor/Eastﬁlch

‘Bill Copeland/Ind

Poger Frazier/Minn
Bruce Tavlor/Eastiich

Dennis Bellamy/AirFrce

Lawrence Johnson/%Wis
Morgan Lankford/AirFrce
Jim McRevnolds/AirFrce
Tim Graf/Ind

Elery Dixon/IndSt

Mike Kee/SoIll

Dave Rixon/tiiami

Pete Boldin/IndSt

Elwin Burditte/Minn
Fi#Eck Rock/SoIll

DASH o
Jeff Dils/EastMich
Lavrence Johnson/Wis
Ruseell Bailey/East'iich
Ren Delor/Tast'iich

Russ Clemons/AirFrce
Doug Hennigar/“ich

Tim Graf/Ind :
randv Smith/MichSt
Bruce Greene/0Ohio -
James Gracesf"ich

Louis Carr/Drake

Rilly Rav/EastMich

oy - Lankford/AlrWrce

Mike Barnes/ lChqurcle

- Nate %Wyatt/Ill

31.1

31.2
31.3

31 . 5

Jerry Holloway/WestIll

Charles Byrd/MichSt
Ed Hatch/EastIll
Cliff Hill/Ill

Mike Kee/SoIll
Steve Davis/Cincy

'Vincé‘Jones/Illqt

Oscar Singer/ChioSt
Elery Dixon/IndSt
Frank Fields/Westiiich
Dennis Duckworth/I11St
Phil Firore/Ill -~
Mike McDowell/Iowa
Jesse Young/Ohio

Rick Rock/SoIll

Kevin Green/'liami
Kevin Hollowav/Ind

'VOL. IX, NO.-5  Tuesday, March 1, 1977
UW-Parkside, Kenosha, "I 53140
553-2404, home 551-9483

300 vard dashycontinued,
31.5 Dennis Bellamy/AirFrce
Mike Barnes#IllChgoCrcle

440 YARD BASH (48. 4)

47.6 Marlk "ehster/ﬂlrﬂrce
47.8 - Jeff Dils/FastMich
48.0 ~ Jesse Young/Nhio
48.1 Cliff Mill/Ill
Jim Peters/Ind

48.3 Bill Leea/lirFrce
48.5 Ed Hatch/EastIll
48.6 Tim Smith/I1l -

.. Greg Fugqua/tchio
48.7 - 'Earl Bigelow/SoIll
48.8 Ray Estes/Ill

Ben Gibson/EastMich
' Mike BarnesyIllChooCrcle
42.9 Steve Lively/So0Ill
48.90 Eli Thomas/I11lS8t
Bill Yeo/YestMich
Jim Jeffress/Ohio
Mike Arnold/EastMich
Bill McAlister/Iowa
Bill Xing/M™inn
Dick Mossy'"is

49.1 Scott Dorsey/SoIll
James Grage/Mich
49.2 Ricky Flowers/“wchgt

600 VARD RUN (1:10.3) . .
1-09.3 Mark VWebster/AirFrce
1-09.5 Tommy Hughes/Ind
l:00.8 Tim Smith/I11
1:10.1°  Mark Schrover/Ind-
1:10.2 - Jim Rogers/BallSt
1:10.5 -Mike Arnold/EastMich-
1:10.9 . Scott Dorsey/SoIll:
1:11.9 Mike Murei/Wis
' Reqgie Johnson/EastIll
“Chuck Arney/Drake
Dick Moss/Wis s
E:11.2 Jeff Remington/AirFrce
1:11.3 . Mike Stojic/Ballst
' Steve Drake/KoIll
1:11.4 Mark Sang/'is :
John Callozzo/EastIll
Jeff ﬁlls/rastWLCh
Tim Klein/MichSt

1:11.5 Ren-Gibson/FastMich
1:11.8 - Ric Linares/AirFrce
1:12.0  Lenny Collins#Toledo
Steve Jones/BastIll
1:12.1 James Jefress/Chio
1:12.2 Garv BRurks/CentMich

Ed Marshall/KentSt
Mikae Vandermsailce /113
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‘830 YARD: RUN (1:52.2y

1:50.9
1:51.1
1:51.2
1:51.4 .
- 1:52,2
1:52.4

1:52.5 ¢
1:52.¢
1:52.9
1:53.0
1:53.1

1:53.5

1:53.6
1:53.7

1:53.8

1000 YARD
2:07.3
2:09, 0
2:10.0
2:10,2
2:10.3
2:10.5 -
2:10.,7

2:10.7
2:10.8

2:10.9 -

2:11.2

2:11.4
2:11.6
2:11.17'{‘2 -
2:11.8 -
2:12.1
2:12:2
2:12.5
2:12.6
2:12.7
2<13.0
2:13.1

Tom Dults/WestMIéh
Charlie White/Ill . .
Steve: Schellenberqer/lll

. Dick Moes/ﬁls

Mark” Schrover/Ind
Mark Randall/Wis.
Steve Lacy/Wis
Jim Jochertv/Iowa
Joel Moeller/Iowa
Dave Furst/Mich

" Pat- Cook/SoIll

Mark Sang/Wis

Roy Benge/BallSt
Ron Radloff/Il1l

Pat Rexroas/PennSt
Keith Moore/MichSt .
Ric Linares/AirFrce
Mike Bisase/SoIll

Jerrv ‘ Woita 1a/Eas tMich

Greqg Thomas/Mich

‘”Dave Kemp/Ballst

RUN (2:10.5)

- Kelly Marsh,CallSt
“Tom Duits/WestMich

Charlie White/Il1
Steve m&CV/WtS
“Mark Randall/¥is

“Jeff Jirele/Ill
-Andv Johnson/Mich
.- Bill Dunlap/KentSt

Joe Menzvk/Purdue

Maurice Weaver/EastMich -
Mike antt/PennSt
' Joel Moeller/Iowa
_John McCabe/Loyola .
i Bteve Banov1c/CentW1ch
‘Roy. Benge/BallSt
“Chip Franz/1ll
{ Steve’ Pershlng/Iowa

Him Baumgartner/Mlch -

'Dave ‘Bell/Drake
Dan" Landman/ﬂestmlch

Bill Fritz/I1l.

*'Jim Brown/Nwstrn
:- Rick Hatchinson/BowlGr
;-Greg Thomas/wlch

MILE RUN (4 06 0)

4:00.8
4:01.2
4:02.0

Steve Lacy/Wls

“Jou Dubina/RentSt .
“: Herb Linfeszy/MichsSt . |

‘- Tom Duits/WestMich .

4:04.2 -
contwnued

Steve Elliott/Mich

CooBi1Y Donakowskl/wlch
"+ 'Jim-Eicken/Ill
‘Mark Johnson/W1s

next columnv

fmlle run contlnupd

4:04.5 ‘Jeff Jirele/Ill
4:04.7 Craig Virgin/Ill
4:04.8  Mike Bisase/SoIll
4:04.9 - Jack Sinclair/ich
4:05,3 © Stan Mavis/MichSt
SR ‘Greg Meyer/Mich
4:06.4 Dan Visscher/Ind
© - Jim Minor/Drake

~ - Joel Moeller/Iowa
4:06.7  George Malley/PennSt

-~ Maurice Weaver/EastMich

4:06.9 ° “Mark Randall/'lis
4:07.0-  Steve Plasencia/Minn
4:07.1- ‘Boyd Nansel/Drake

- J1m StlntZl/WlS
oo 'Mike Sawyer/SoIll
4:07.6 Jeff Randolrh/¥is
4:07.8 Jim, Dochertv/Iowa
4:07.9 Dandy Stoneman/Ind

TWO MILE RUN (8:40. D)
8:31.9 °  Steve Lacy/Wis
8:35.6 Craig Virgin/Ill
8-38.4 Dan Visscher/Ind
8:39.2 Mark Johnson/Wis
8:39.8 . ‘Geerge Malley/PennSt‘-
8:40.6 " Jim Eicken/Ill
8:45.4° ' "Herb Lindsay/MichSt-
J_l m QtlntZl_/'ﬂ? S
8:45,3 ' ‘Mel Bovd/Pitt
8:47.5 . Dave Johnson/Minn
8:50.0 Greg Meyer/Mich
8:51.2 = Robin Liddell/Purdue
8:51.8  Bill''Donakowski/Mich
8:52.7 -Gerald %etzler/%1nn
8:53.4 'Les Mvers/Ill
8:55.3 - Tom Duits/WestMich
_sv’.ﬁ'”Bruce Baden/PennSt
8:55.9 . ‘Bovd Nansel/Drake
8:57.0 riek" Goodman/EastMich
8:57.2 -7 Steve Elliott/Mich
8:57.7 " . Tim Chlasta/NoIll
‘Mike Sawyer/SoIll
8:58.1 Steve Houslev/BowlGr
8:58.2 Ed Grabowskl/EastMlch
8:58.83 Jeff ‘Randolph/tis
8:59.4  Jerry George/SoIll
8: 59.5.f:18huck Berger/Iowa

. THREE %ILE RUN (13 40.0)

13:16.. -He¥b LGdsav/wxchqt
13-33. 4 Marl Johnson/Wis
13:40.0v~»B111 Donahowskl/mich
13:43.4 Joe Caruso/EastMich
13:44.,1  Jim Stintzi/Wis
13:44.6 ‘Ted Rune/Clevest
13:47.6 CGreg “eyer/Mich

PR L . T T
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three mile run continued

13:48.4
13:50.5
13:52.5
13:54.7
13:57.4
13:57.9
13:58.8

+4:00.3.

14:00.8
14:00.9

14:03.8

6
6.9
7.1
7.2
7.3

7.4

7.5

‘Randy ‘Jackson/Wis

Mike Sawyer/50Il} ,
Chip’ Barhour/NoIll
Bill' Foley/Ind
Bruce HcFee/Mlch
Jeff - Pullen/MlchSt

- Jack Sinclair/Mich
‘Bob Lunn/BowlGr
Ed Grabowski/EastMich

Mike Matusz/Purdue
Dennis Bell/WestMlch

Rick Goodman/EastMluh |

0 YD HIGH PU”DLES (7.2)

Bruce ‘Greene/Ohio’
T.G. Parker/AirFrce
Jeff Dils/EastMich
Dennis Rock/Penmn St

_ Kevin Jackson/Eastﬂ;éh'

Jim Fahv/Drake

'Craig Adams/AirFrce

Arnett Chisholm/Mich
Don Wheeler/Mich
Ed Taylor/EastMich
Ken Cammack/Purdue
Howard Neely/MichSt

‘Gary Ramsey/EastMich

Andy Roberts/SoIll |
Jerry Hollowav/WestIll~
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70 yd high hurdles- continued

8.7 CleveSt;. Tim Luczak/Minn;

rick

Felbe/Drake, Kav Carpenter/Pitt;

Vinee Fredrich/Drake: Craig

Adams/A1rFrce~ Cary Ramsev/EMich:
Rich Hands/Wls. Archev Norris/IndSt

MILE RELAY (3 15.0)

3:12.1

3:12.7

3:13.4

(Ncaa
3:13.7
3:14.6
3:15.2
3:15.2
3:16.0

3:16.3

3:16.6
3:16.7

- 3:17.3.

Ohio
AiRFrce-
ArFrce..

eligible)

I11

EastMich‘

Mich.
MichsSt
Ind .
WestIll
8oIll
Wis . . .,
Illst

-3:17.5 WestMich
-3:17.7 Iovwa
3:18.3 Pennst
-3:18.6 CentMich.

3:28,.2 Toledo

: 320 .7 Purdue:

3:21.0 Minn
3:21.1 OhioSt
3:21.3 IllChgoCrcle

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY,(9:53.0)

9:41.9
9:45.3
9:45.7
9:48.2
9:48.8
2:49.9
9:50.0

Barney Gough/ND: Charles Crouther/9:51.0

Mich:; Mark Brown/AlrFrce° Eric .
Lew1s/IllSt Lawrence Love/SoIll; TWo MILE RELAV (7

Mike mesetlakow/CIeveSt- Dave, Knut=-7:2¢.6
son/Wis.” "

8.2
8.3

o

8.6

70 ¥D HIGH HURDLES (8. 3)
: Bruce Greene/Ohio

Jeff Dils/BastMich

‘'Phil-Stapp/ind’
- Wayhe -Mason/Cincy

Arnett ‘Chisholm/Mich

PG, Parker/AlrFrce

Howard™ Neelv/ﬂzchSt

© -Bob Ringer/Minn
- Andy Roberts/SoIll™’

Dave Knutson/'lé¢s
Ken Cammack/Purdue

Don Wheeler/Mich
Wilfred Pouse/IndSt
Dave Gaither/Minn
Jerry Hollowav/WestIll

. Charles Crouther/Mich
""Dan SChuerle/Pltt

7 George wllllams/NeIll

8.7

Fd Taylor/EastMich
Bob Cornwell/WestMich

Jeff Ropar/ChioSt; Kevin
Jackson/EastMich; Mike Tretiakow/ 23-8 1/2

7:28.7
7:28.,9
7:29.,9

' 7:31.2

7:38.2
7:40.3
7:42.2

LONG JU’WD (25 0)

I1L ..
PannSt
Wis .

MichSt

Iowa

P’!iCh R
EastMich .

Ind

I11

Ballst .

Wis
Mich

EastMicﬁ :
CentMich .

Lovola. .

WestMich }

9:51.3 Ballst
9:53.2 Pitt

10:00.8 WestMich
. 10:01.9 SoIll
10:02.9 BowlGr

10:02.1 Lovola
10:03.1 1118t
33.0)

7:46.5 SoIll

7:46 .8 EastIll
7:47.8 NoIll *
.7+:48.5 PennSt
. 7:53.2 Miami

7:55.1 Pitt

7:57.1.0hio

oL

25-11 3/4 Charlton Ehmzuelen/Ill

25-3 1/2
25-1

24-8 1/2
24-6 1/2
24-4

24-2

24-1 3/4 .
24-1
23-11 3/4
23-11 1/2
23-11 .
23-10 3/4
23-10
23-9

rick Rock/SoIll

Al Ogunfevimi/Ohio

James Henry/Mich
Tim Pzpnlck/Illqt

Wavne Pate/Ind:
Ken Lorrawav/SoIll

Hohn- .Sallade/PennSt

Puss Clemons/Airrrce

James Ewald/Ind
Curtis Bean/Ohio

" Rudv Reavis/Ill
Derek Laing/Purdue

. Jeff Sitz/Wis-Parkside
Johhny Davis/PhioSt

Everett Charleston/CMich
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long jump
23-7 1/4.

23-6 3/4 .

23-6 1/2
23-6

TRIPLE JUM
53-2 1/2
50-3 1/2
"50-3
49-9
49-9
42-6
49-0
48-11 1/2
43-10 1/2

1/4
3/4

48-8 3/4

48-7 3/4

48-6 3/4

48-6 1/4

48~3

48-2

48-1 1/2

47-10 1/2
47-8 1/2.
add 47~10
476 1/4

47-5 1/2

HIGH JUMP
7-1

7-1/4

7-0

£-11
6-10

contmnued

Robert Cannon/Ind ,
Reggie Packer/IndSt
Jerry Carpenter/EastIll
Jose de Sola/EastHlll
Jeff Raufman/Wis

Rob Webher/Minn

P (52-3)

.~ Charlton Ehizuelen/Ill

Johnny Davis/OhioSt
‘Rudy Reavis/Ill ’
Craig Adams/AirFrce
Don Hale/EastIll

Jose de Sola/EastIll
Robert Cannon/Ind
Leotha Stanley/%is
Keith Taylor/Pitt

Al Ogunfeyimi/Ohio ;
Steve Simington/Nwstrh
Bryan Stoddard/Wis

- Alvin Perryman/Ill

James Ewald/Ind

Rick Rock/SoIll

Al White/Miami

Randy Polk/IllSt

Chuck Goldsmith/Toledo
Darrell Williams/WMich
1/4 Tim Strong/Purdue
Joe Perera/Wis-Parkside
Harold Vaughn/Purdue
Mike Whitehead/Ohio

(7~ l)
Noel Ruebel/Purdun
John Sandlund/OhioSt
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354 weight throw. continued

- 56-0

53-8
53-8
53-5
52-5
51-3
51-2

1/2

1/4
1/2

SHOT PUT
59-0
58-8
58-3 3/4
58-1/2
57-2 1/4

56-11 1/3

56-2
5€-1 1/4
55-10
55-9 1/4
55-9
54-5 1/4
54-3 1/4
54-3
54-2 1/2
54-1/4

53-10 1/2

Wayne Willis/KentSt
Brian Rueker/Ill- A
Mike Vettica/Toledo .
Kirk Ritzman/NoTll
Dave Zmpko/Miami
Mark Schlundt/Ind

'Shaw'Kerrigan/BallSt

{59-0)

Jerry Clavton/NoIll
Mike Serrichio/IndSt
Jeff Braun/Wis

Mark Siegel/KentSt
John Marks/So0Ill
Bruno Pauletto/CentMich
Paul Schneider/MichSt
Steve Cameron/KentSt
Randy Foss/Mich

Greg Price/Ind

Kirk Ritzman/NoIll
Bill Versen/Carthage
John Sloan¥Ill

Stan Podolski/SoIll
Dave Thomas/AirFrce
Vaughn Skidmore/Ill
Bill Bevington/KentSt

POLE VAULT (16-6)

17-1

" 17-1/4

17-0

16--11 1/2

16-9
16~0

Bob Berry/Ind;Steve ElllOtt/EMlch

Paul Allard/Drake

Eric Wagner/Ohio

Bill Hansem/Iowa

Leotha Stanley/Wis
Darrell Williams/WMich .

' Steve Hadfield/Bradley :

‘Dan King/Michst
Jim Johnson/Ind
Jim Pieroni/Ind .

 Ron Shaw/Ind

6-9

35%# WEIGHT
64-10 3/4
59~-10 :
59-3 3/4:
59-1/2
58-1 3/4

Bob Kealing/Ind
Doug Gibbs/Mich
Andy Preuss/I1lSt
Gary Lewis/Ballst

THROW (59=6)
Al Jackson/BennSt
Cary Greaser/PennSt

- Stan Podolski/SoIll

Erik Klimoff/WestMich
Fred Breidenbach/KentSt

15~6

Bary hunter/SoIll
Doug:Laz/I1ll

Jim Stokes/Mich

Bob Crites/Ind

Mate Durham/EastMich -
Tim Johnson/SoIll
Tom Casev/"is

Clay DeMattei/Sclll
Kim Scott/wWis

Wes Teeple/FastMich
Kevin Keller/OhioSt
Lance Fox/Ind

Craig Bovak/WayneSt
Tom Taylor/Drakej/ Mark

Conard/SoIll Dan Ridlen/Ind;.
Chuck DeWildt/"Mich: Bryan Mort-
land/Minn; Jim Vann/Wis; Dan
Romayne/Ill-Poger Gilders/nhio

SCHEDULED:

3/4
3-11-12

R e s . - ——-—

MAC InvxtatmonaL at FastMich
3/4-5 Big
NCAA at Detrgit

o W 4 G S Y e G G0 4TR N OAT D S D S S O M - -

10 at Michigan

THERE WILL BE NO NEUSLETTER NEXT

r.’la.ﬂ!K. "0 -THI

FIKAL NEWSLETTER WILL

BE ISSUED THE WEEK OF MARCH 13.
OUTDOOR NEWSLETTEPRP. WILL START IN
MID-APRIL....PLEASE SEND OUTDOOR

SCHEDULES NOwW!!!

THANES....



MIDWEST TRACK VF”SLFTTER _
published py: Don' Xopriva, S$SID, UW¢Park51de,

Tﬂlephones- AC 414

(NCaA nuallfylng mark)

60 YARD- BE“H (6 1)

5.1

309 YK“D
30.4
30.5

30.6
30.7

30.8
30.9

Randy QMltﬁ/ilchqt
Nate *yatt/Ill:

Charlton Fhizuélen/Ill

Doug Hennigar/“ich
Russell Bailev/FastMich
Ray Griffin/ohioSt
Ken Delor/EastMich

Bill Copelahd/Ind

Roger Frazier/"inn =
Bruce Tavlor/EastMich
Dennis Bellamy/AirFrce
Lawrence Johnson/Wis

Morgan Lankford/AlrFrceb'

Jim !feReynolds/AirFrce
Tim &raf/Ind
Elery Dixon/IndSt

Mike Kee/SoIll -

Dave Dixon/Miami -

' Pete Boldin/Indst

Elwin Burditee/"inn

‘R1ck noc‘f/';olll

DASH

- WJeff . Ulls/East”lch
- Lawrence ‘Johnson/%is

Russell Bailey/EastMich"®

- Ken Delor/FastPlch

Russ Clemons/“lrFrce

Doug Hennigar/Mich
Pim Graf/Ind

Rruce Greene/Chio
Louis Carr/PDrake

. Billv Rav/EastMich

31.0 .

31.1

31.2

Morgan Lankford/AirFrce .

Mike Barnes/IllChgoClrcle i
Nate Wyatt/Ill

Jerrv Hollowav/”estIll
Charles Bvrd/MichSt
Ed Hatch/EastIll

Cliff Hill/T11l

.Mike Kee/SoIll -

 Steve Davis/Cincy

31.3

31.5

' Vince Jones/I11St.

Pscar Singer/OhioSt
Elery Dixon/IndSt
Frank:Fields/WestMich
Dennis Puckworth/I11St °
Phil Fircre/Ill
Mike McDowell/Iowa
Jesse Young/Ohio
Plck Rock/SoIll
Kevin Green/Miami'

- Kevin Holloway/Ind

Dennis Bellamv/XirFrce

¢+ Mike Barnes/IllChgoCrcle

VOL. IX, NO.

43.1

48.4

48,5
48,6
48,7
- 48.8
- 48.9

49.0

49,1

- 49.3

1:09.3
1:09.,5
1:09.8
1:10.1
1:10.2

1:10.9
11 0

1:11.7
1:12.0

0 1:12.1.

1:12.2

1:51.2
1:51.4
1:52.2
1:52.4

1:52.5

gt e

- “Twesday,. Feb. _22 1977

enoqha, I 531490
§53 ~2404, home 551“9483 .

.;‘

s";'44o YARD DASH (48 1)
o at.e

Jeff . n1ls/East”51ch

. Cliff Hill/I11 -

. Jim Peters/Ind
. -Jesse Young/Ohio
. .Ed Hatch/EastIll

Tim Smith/I11
Earl Bigelow/SnIll
Ray Fstesy#Ill

. . Ben Gibson/EastMich
- Bill Lee/R2irFrce

Steve Lively/SoIll
Eli Thomas/I11St
Mike : Rarne’/IllChqurcle

. Mike 2rnold/EastMich

Bill Klng/Mlnn':
Dick Moss/Wis "

.Scott Dorqey/qolll

James GraceyMich

-Jeff Remington/?irFrce

600 YARD RUN 1:10.3) T
Mark Webster/AirFrce - ' .

Tommy Fughes/Ind
Tim Smith/I11
Mark Schrover/Ind

_Jim Pogers/BallSt

Scott Dersev/SoIlll
Mike Murei/fis

 Peqgie. Johnson/FastIll = !
- Chuck Arnev/Drake '

Dick Moss/Wis

Mite Arnold/FastMich
“ike Stoijic/Ballst
Mark Sang/"is .-

John Callozzo/EastIll
Jeff-Dils/Fastlfich
Ben Gibson/Fast™ich
Claude Holland/Cincy
Steve Drake/NolIll -

. .Tim Klein/llichSt
.Lenny Collins/Toledo
Steve Jones/Fastlll

James Jefress/Nhio
Gary Burks/Cent“lch

.-Ed. Marshall/KentSt

Mike Vandermause/wls

880 YARD RUN (1:52.2)
"1:51.1

Charlie. Whlte/Ill .
Steve Schellenberger/I1l
Dick'ﬂo@s/W1s

Mark -Schrover/Ind

Mark Randall/wis -

Steve Lacy/Wis

Dave ¥Yurst/Mich :

Y B U ., T Y
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880 vard run continued mile run continued
1-52.9 Pat Cook/801I11 4:06.4 Joel Moeller/Iowa
1:53.0 Mark Sang /Wis 4:06.7 George Malley/PennSt
1:53.,1 Rov Benge/BallSt o 4:06.9 . Mark Randall/Wis

Ron Padloff/Ill _ 4:07.0 Steve Plasencia/Minn
1:53.5 Pat Rexroat/PennSt - . 4:07.1 Bovd Nansel/Drake

Keith Moore/MichSt Jim Stintzi/Wis

Ric Linares/AirFrce Mike Sawyer/SoIll
1-53.5 “ike Bisase/SoIll 4:07.8 - Jim Dochertv/Iowa
1:53.7 Jerry “ojtala/EastMich 4:07.9 randy Stoneman/Ind

‘ Greo Thomas/Mich . 4:08.2 Jeff Randolph/Wis

1:53.8 Dave Xemp/Ballst 4:08.4 Tom Herman/Pitt
1:53.9 Bill Dunlap/KentSt , 4:08.5 Steve Xolodrubetz/Nwstrn

- Mike Arnold/EastMich
o TWO MILE RUN (8:40.0)

1000 YARD RUN (2:10.5) . 8:31.9 Steve Lacv/Wis
2:07.3 Kelly Marsh/BallsSt 8:35.6 Craig Virgin/Tll
- 2:09.0 Tom Duits/WestMich 8:38.4 ‘Dan Visscher/Ind
2:10.0 Charlie White/Ill 8:39.2 Mark Johnson/Wis
2:10.3 Mark Randall/%is ”7:39,8° George Malley/PennSt
2:10.5 Jeff Jirele/Ill 8:40.6 Jim Ficken/Ill
2:10.7 Andy Johnson/Mich 8:45.4 Herb Lindsay/MichSt
Bill Dunlap/KentSt 8:46.3 Mel Bovd/Pitt
2:10.8 Maurice Weaver/EastMich 8:47.5 Dave Johnson/Minn
2:19.9 Mike Wvatt/PennSr 8:50.90 Greg Meyer/Mich
2:10.7 2DD Joe ‘Menzvk/Purdue 8:52.7 Gerald Metzeler/Minn
2:11.2 Joel Moeller/Iowa '~ 8:52.6 Bill Donakowski/Mich
2:11.4 Steve Banovic/CentMich 2:53.4 Les Myers/Ill
2:11.7 - Frantz#Ill 8:55.3 Tom Duits/¥estMich
2:11.8 Steve Pershing/Iowa ‘ Rruce Baden/PennSt
2:12.1 Jim Baumgartner/Mich 8:55.9 Bovd Mansel/Drake
Steve Lacy/Vis - 8:57.0 Rick Goodman/EastMich -
2:12.2 Dave Bell/Drake 8:57.2 Steve Elliott/"ich
2:12.5 Dan Landman/WestMich 8:57.7 Tim Chlasta/NoIll
2:12.6 Bill Fritz/Il11l , Mike Sawver/SoIll
2:12.7 Jim Brown/Nwstrn 8:58.1 - Steve Housley/BowlGr
2:13.0 Rick Hutchinson/BowlGr 8:58.2 = Ed Grabowski/EastMich
2:13.1 Greg Thomas/Mich 83:58.8" Jeff Randolph/Wis
2:13.2 Keith Moore/MichSt 8:59.4 Jerry Georage/SoIll
5 ‘Al Rosenberqg/Ind 8:59.5 Robin Liddell/Purdue
Dave Wynn/AirFrce : Chuck Bergﬂr/Iowa
MILE RUN (4-06. 0) - THREE MILE PUN (13 40, 0)
4:00.8 Steve Lacy/Wls - 13:16.4 ‘Herb Lipdsay/MichSt
4:02.0 Herb Lindsay/MichSt 13:40.0 - Bill Donakcwshl/wlch
4:02.0  .Tom Duits/Wesyrich 13:43/4 Joe Caruso/EastMich
4:02.3 Joe Dubina/KentSt 13:44,1 Jim Stintzi/Wis
4:03.3 Steve Elliott/Mich 13:44.6 ‘Ted Rupe/CleweSt
4:04.0 Bill Donakowski/Mich 13:47.6 Greg Mever/Mich
4:04.2 ' Mark Johnson/Wis = 13:50.5 Mike Sawyer/SoIll
4:04.5 Jeff Jirele/I1I11 ' 13:54.7 Bill Foley/Ind
4:04.8 Mike Bisase/SoIll - 13:57.4 Bruce }cFee/Mich
4:04.9 Jack Sinclair/Mich 13:57.9 Jeff Pullen/MichSt
4:05.3 Stan Mavis/MichSt 13:58.8 Jack Sinclair/Mich
Greg Meyer/Mich 14:09.3 . Bob Lunn/BowlGr
4:05.8 Craig Virgin/Ill 14:00.8 Ed Grabowski/EastMich
4-06.4 Dan Visscher/Ind - 14:01.9 Chip Barbour/NoIll
Jim Minor/Drake - 14z 03.8 Dennis Bell/WestMikh

- continued next cotumn = = - Rick CGoodman/rastM™ich
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60 YD HIGH HURDLES (7.2) . mile relav contlnued :

5.9 . Bruce Greene/Bhio 3:18.6 CentMich 3‘21 0 Mlnn

7.1 T.G. Parker/AirFrce 3:19.2 Towa =~ 3: 21.1~ohiosSt

7.2 Jeff Dils/FastMich 3: 20.7 Toledo 3:21.3 Il1-Chgo

7.3 . Dennis Rock/PennSt - Purdue ' . Crcle

-Kevin Jackson/EastMich B ‘ o
~Jim Fahy/Drake . DISTANCE MFDLEY R”LAY {9:53.0)
. -.Craig MAdams#AirFrce “ 9-41.9.° 111 9:53.2 Pitt
7.4 - Arnett Chisholm/Mich 2:45.3 PennsSt 9:56,0 Mich
' Don Wheeler/Mich 9345.7 Wis "~ 10:00.8 WestMich
Ed Taylor/EastMich 8:48.2 MichSt ~ 10:C1.9 SoIll
Howard Reely/MichSt - 9:50.0 EastMich 10:92.0 BowlGr
Gary Ramsey/EastMich = . 9:51.,0 Ind 10:02.1 Loyola
Andy Roberts/SoIll = 3:51.3 Ballst
7.5 Jerry Holdowav/WestIll - R
Barney Gough/NotreDame TWO MILE RELAY (7:33.0)
Charles Crouther/Mich’ 7:30.4 BowlGr = 7:46.7 CentMich
Mark Brown/AirFrce - 7:31.2 FastMich 7:46.6 SoIll
"Eric Lewis/IllsSt 7:33.6 Wis- - 7:46.8 FastIll
Lawrence Love/SoIll _ 7:35.6 Mich - 7:47.8 MNoIll
Mike Tretiakow/€leveSt 7:39.5 Ballst - 7:48.5 PennSs
- ‘ ' - 7:39.7  Ihl. . - 7:53.2 Miami

70 YD HIGH HURDLES (8.3) 7:40.3 Loyola 7:55.1 Pitt

8.2 ‘Bruce Greene/0Ohio i 7:42;2 *Westmich 7:57.1 ©ohio

8.3 Jeff Dils/EastMich

-+ Phil Stapn/Ind - - LONG JUMP (25-0)
Wayne Mason/Cincy 25-8 ... Charltdn Ehizuelen/Ill

8.4 . T.G. Parker. AirFrce 25-3 1/2° rick Rock/SoIll

8.5 Arnett Chisholm/Mich 24-8 1/2 James Henry/Mich

Howard Neely/MichSt 24-€ 1/2  Tim Pinnick/I1l5t

Boh ‘Pinger/™inn ‘ 24-2 1/4 21 -Ogunfevimi/Ohio
- Bndv Roberts/SoIll - 24~-4 - Wavne Pate/Ind

Dave Knutson/Wis 24-2 . Ken Lorraway/SoIll

Ken Cammach/Purdue : . 24-1 3/4  John Sallade/PennSt

Wilfred Rouse/IndSt 23-11 3/4 James Ewald/Ind

8.6 Dave Gaither/Minn 23-11 1/2 Curtis Bean/0hio

. Jerry Holloway/WestIll 23-10 3/4 Derek Laing/Purdue
Charles Crouther/Mich 23-9 1/2 Jeff:Sitz/vis-Parkside
Dan Schuerle/Pitt 23-9 1/4 Russ Clemons/AirFrce
Don Wheeler/Mich 23-9 -~ Johnny Davis/OhioSt
George Williams/NoIll 23-8 1/2 Everett Charleston/CMich
Ed Tavlor/EastMich 23-7 1/4 Robert Cannon/Ind -
: Bob: Cornwell/%WestMich . g Reggie Packer/Indst .

8.7 Jeff Ropar/OhioSt; Kevin 23-6 3/4 Jerry Carpenter/EastIll
Jac}son/EastMlch° Mike Tretiakow/ o Jose de Sola/EastIll
CleveSt; Tim Luczak/Minn; Rick 23-6 1/2 Jeff Kaufman/Wis
Felbe/Drake; Kay Carpenter/Pitt; 23-6 Bob Weber/Minn
Vince Fredrich/Drake; Craig Adams/ 23-5 1/2 Rudy Reavis/I%l
AirFrce; Gary Ramsey/EastMich; 23-3 Harold Vaughn/Purdue
Rich Hands/Wis;Archey Norris/IndSt 23-2 Tim Hoy/AirFrce

' S 23~1 3/4 Steve Smith/Nwstrn

MILE RELAY (3:15.0) : ‘ 23-1/4 Steve Slmlngton/Nwstrn

3:12.7 AirFrce '3:16.3 "estIll «e ... g S

3:14.6 EastMich 3:16.6 SolIll wCHEDULED 2/25»26 Illini C1a531c

3:15.2 Mich i 3:16.7 Wis at Champalgn

3:15.2 MichSt . 3:17.4 111st .~”9/26 Indiana at MichSt; Wolverine

3:15.4 111 . 3:17.5 WestMich Classic at Ann Arbor; USTFF at

_.3:15.6 Ohio - © 3:18.3  PennSt Columbus; NoColo,SoColo at AFrce

3:16.0 Ind
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TRIPLE JUMP (52~3) . 35¢ ”quht throw contlnued -
53-2.1/2 . Charlton. Fhlzuelen/lll 58-'1 3/4 Fred Breidenbach/KenSt
50~3.1/2 - Johnny- Davis/NhioSt - 57=5.1/2 " Hrik ¥limoff/Westitich
50~2 1/4  Rudy Reavis/Ill - ' 56-0" " Vayne Willis/KentSt
49-9 1/4 Craig 2dams/AirFrce 53-8 1/2 7 Brian Kueker/Ill
49.-9 Don Eale/EastIll 53-8 7 Mike Vettica#Toledo
-49-6.3/4. Jose de Sola/EastIll 53-5 ~ Kirk Pitzman/NoIll
49-0 Robert Cannon/Ind. . 52-1"3/4 . Dave Zipko/Miami .
48-11 1/2 Leoth Stanley/Wis - 51-3° '*?'"Mark Gchlundt/Ind
48-10 1/2 Xeith Taylor/Pitt
.+ ... Al Ogubfeyimi/Ohio ' GUOT PUT (59 0)
. 48-8 3/4° Steve Simington/Nwstrn 59-0"° ‘Jerry Clavton/NoIll
. 48-7-3/4 Bryan 3toddard/Wis 58-8 © - . Mike SerrichiofIndSt
48-6 3/4 Alvin Perryman/Ill: 583 3/4. ~'JSff Braum/Wis
48-6 1/4 James Ewald/Ind - -58-1/2 '-iMark SiegelyKentSt.
48-3 - - Rick Rock/SoIll . -57<8 1/4 © John Marks/SoIll
»48~2 ... Al White/Miami - .-~ 56=11 1/4  Bruno Pauletto/CentMich
. 48<1 1/2 -Randy' Polk/IllSt. . | 56-2 * " paul Séhneider/MichSt
'47-10 1/2 Chuck Goldsmith/Toledo 56-1 1/4 Steve Cameron/KentSt
47-10 '1/4 Tim Strong/Purdue 55-10 - - Pandv Féss/Mich
47-8 1/2 -Darrell Williams/t™ich ' 55-9° “ Kirk Ritzman/NoIll
47-6 1/4 Joe Perera/Wis-Parkside 55-7 1/2 Greg Price/Ind.
47-5 .1/2 Harold Vaughn/Purdue 54-2 1/2 ~ Dave Thomas/AirFrce
. < . Mike Whitehead/Ohio 5441/4."f'Vaughn ledmore/Ill
47-4 1/2 Leighton Linton/Il1lChgo 53<11 ~ John Sloan/Ill ° :
47-1/2 Jeff Kaufman/Wis 53~ 10 1/2 “Bill Bevington/KentSt
47-0 ... J~Bob Rogqy/S“Ill S 53~9" "+ Stam . PodolskiySaIll

o 53-8 3/4;- Mike ‘Hetes/Mich
HIGH JUMP (7-1) . ~ | R ‘
7-1/4 .  John Sandlund/OhloSt POLE. VAULT (1£~6)

7-0 . . Bob Berrv/Ind 17-1 - Gary Hunter/SoIll
' Noel Rubbel/Purdue 17-0 " Bob Crites#Ind
, o ‘Paul Allard/Drake - 16-11 1/2 Nate Durham/FastV:ch
6-10 . .- Bill Hansen/Iowa .. 16 9 © . '7im Johnson/SoIll
' . Leotha Stanley/Wis ”‘Doug Laz#Ill
-Darrell Williams/WMich - 16~6 1/2 -Jim Stokes/Mich
Steve Hadfield/Bradley "16 0 - Tom Gasey/Uis
Dan King/MichSt - .0 Cclay Devattei/SoIll
. . .. Jim Johnson/Ind = - Lo ﬁf"hlm Scott/Wis
6-9. . - Andy Preuss/IllSt : .+ Wes Teeple/EastMich
o . Jim.Pieroni/Ind . .. ~ o+ Revin Keller/fhioSt
.. . Gary Lewis/BallSt o 'j'~Lanqe Fox/Ind
6-8 Lan Goodyéar/Pitt; Marty ‘- Craig Boyak/WavneSt
- chhmltz/Pennqt- walt Pata/AlrFrceIS 6 .. Tom TayloryDrake: Mark
- Tom.Korpal/EastMich; Peter - ‘Conard/SoIll ‘Ban Ridlen/Ind;
Running/Mich; Mattez Smith/East . = ' Chuck Derldt/WeStM1Ch° Bryvan
Il1l; Bob Sather/Wis: Ed Kejewski/ ‘Mortland/‘lnn; Jxm Van/%is;
SoIll; Mark McMillan/AirFrce;- '. Romalnllll o

Keith .Taylor/Pitt; Bob Roggy/ T
SoIll; Clyde QhaW/Toledo, Svott SCORES: Solll 86 IllSt 45, NoIll 31

Evana/ﬂlaml T Wis 105, MNoIll 34 Shak 22;.ﬂh10€t
ADD -7-0 "Steve mll:ott/EastM1ch 68, tho 57, Wva 36° I11 74 i/Zm,
ADD 6 10 Doug Glbhs/wlcn 7 Ind s6 1/2; ‘prabe 94, WestIll 37:

T EaE , Iowa 61,Ia%t 37,HWola 35 1/2,Drake 29 1/3
354# UEIGHT THRO% (59~6) g Minn ‘101 1/2,Mwstrn ‘23, SDaks 26 1/2
64-19.3/4 2l Jackson/PennSt » ThioSt 68, Miami 50, Bowlfr 44
59-10 - . Gary Greaser/PennSt . = €CC: Mich 148,antM1dh 114:PennSt £6:

.59~3 .3/4 Stab Podolski/Solll AF .63:KySt 37,KentSt 32,Pitt 31,

WestMich 29, Boler 21, Cent”wch 12



